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T
able 12: M

ain export item
s in Indonesia, 1948-1959 (R

p. m
illion) 

 Item
s 

1938 
1948 

1949 
1950 

1951 
1952 

1953 
1954 

1955 
1956 

1957 
1958 

1959 

R
ubber 

156 
256 

349 
1,284 

2,483 
4,833 

3,080 
3,013 

4,888 
4,028 

3,983 
2,987 

4,758 

O
il and oil products 

163 
260 

412 
557 

703 
2,181 

2,292 
2,580 

2,421 
2,561 

3,677 
3,219 

2,637 

C
opra 

39 
157 

156 
219 

524 
921 

728 
657 

483 
513 

486 
239 

363 

Tin and Tin ore 
35 

148 
169 

185 
308 

982 
926 

700 
683 

725 
619 

431 
408 

Palm
 oil and palm

 kernels 
19 

48 
102 

113 
160 

358 
380 

345 
305 

346 
347 

314 
273 

O
ther products 

275 
171 

293 
596 

729 
1,377 

1,938 
2,465 

1,840 
1,875 

880.8 
1,421 

1,505 

T
otal 

687 
1,040 

1,478 
2,954 

4,908 
10,651 

9,344 
9,759 

10,620 
10,048 

11,052 
8,611 

9,944 

Source: D
e Javasche B

ank, Laporan Tahun Pem
bukuan 1949/50, 1950/51; R

eport for the Financial Y
ear 1952/53. 

Jakarta: G
. K

olff, 1950, 1951, 1953; B
ank Indonesia, R

eport for the Y
ear 1954/55, 1956/57, 1958/59, 

1959/60, Jakarta: G
. K

olff: 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1966. 

 

 



 

 

Table 13: Revenue and expenditure of the Indonesian 

government, 1960 - 1965 (Rp. million) 

 

 1960 1961 1962 1963 1964 1965 

Expenditures 

(-) 

62,156 97,798 116,819 334,467 669,995 1,749,812 

Revenues 

(+) 

49,877 66,000 77,205 153,303 199,987 821,250 

Deficit (-) 12,279 31,798 39,614 181,164 470,008 928,562 

 

Source: Bank Indonesia, Report of Bank Indonesia for the financial 

year 1960-1965, Jakarta: GITA KARYA, 1968, p.24. 

 

 

 

Table 14: The contribution of Indonesia to the Dutch 

national income, 1954 - 1957 (million guilders) 

 

 National 

income 

Remittance from 

Indonesia 

Share in 

national 

income 

1954 24,310 1093 4.5 

1955 26,850 1088 4.1 

1956 28,560 945 3.3 

1957 30,520 882 2.9 

Source: Het economisch belang van Indonesië voor Nederland 

in 1957, EZ, inventory number 127. 
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